manufacturing of Namkeen and food 
products. 

4 Size of agreement 08 Years 
5 Shareholding, if any, in the entity with 

whom the agreement is executed 
Not Applicable 

6 Significant terms of the agreement Lease Agreement for 08 years on 
monthly rent of Rs. 132,000/- (One 
Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand Only) 

7 Whether the promoter/ promoter
group/group companies have any interest 
in that entity to whom the 
order(s)/contract(s) If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof; 

No

8 Whether the same would fall within related 
party transactions?